



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	CON	1 20-04	Version:	1	Name:	Veenendaal Purchase and Sale Agr	eement
Туре:	Con	tract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/24	/2020			In control:	City Council Regular Meeting	
On agenda:	3/17	/2020			Final action:	3/17/2020	
Title:	The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action to ratify a Purchase and Sale Agreement and Escrow Instructions with Glenn R. Veenendaal for the purchase of approximately .37 acres generally located at 44329 W. Arizona Avenue for a purchase price of \$77,500.00. Discussion and Action.						
Sponsors:	Rick	Horst					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Agreement						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		A	ction	Result
3/17/2020	1	City Cou	ncil Regula	r Mee	eting A	pproved	Pass

The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action to ratify a Purchase and Sale Agreement and Escrow Instructions with Glenn R. Veenendaal for the purchase of approximately .37 acres generally located at 44329 W. Arizona Avenue for a purchase price of \$77,500.00. Discussion and Action.

The City desires to purchase approximately .37 acres of property located at 44329 W. Arizona Avenue. This purchase will assist with the infill development of the City's Heritage District.

Staff recommends approval of the ratification of the Purchase and Sale agreement and Escrow Instructions with Glenn R. Veenendaal.